In continuation of our earlier intimation dated February 13, 2026, made pursuant to Regulation 30 of the 

SEBI Listing Regulations, regarding sale of investment in M/s. DrillXplore Services Private Limited, 

please be informed that the said transfer has been completed today i.e., on February 25, 2026, for agreed 

consideration of Rs. 46,000/- (Rupees forty-six thousand only). 

Further, the detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI 

Circular No. CIR/ CFD /CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. HO/ 

49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/I/3762/2026 dated January 30, 2026 is enclosed as Annexure-A.